) ¢
(’> ICAR-National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources 0
c Pusa Campus, New Delhi—110 012
(An ISO 9001: 2008 Certified Institute) o

NBPGR

ICAR

No. 5(50)/Purchase/2017

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to Tender ID No. 2017_DARE_222766_1 published on 15.07.2017
for Up-Gradation/Modernization of Existing National Gene Bank Facilities at NBPGR, New
Delhi. The references made by the firms as regard to the Terms & Conditions of the tender
is clarified as under :

1, The item shown as A, B, C, D, E, F, G & H in proforma for price bid and other places in the
tender document may be read as 1, 2, 3,4, 5,6, 7, 8, 9 & 10.

2. The cost of Refrigeration System may be quoted including the cost of Module Control
System, Security & Safety System and Humidity System Retrofit for MTS Module. For other
items i.e. Module Control System, Security & Safety System and Humidity System Retrofit
for MTS Module shown in BoQ the cost may be quoted as zero. It is further clarified that in
proforma for price bid unit price were not asked, but in BoQ for all items unit price has been
asked.

3. Col. No. 14 of BoQ (charges from FOB to FOR destination rates in INR) should be left
blank. The firm has to quote rate on FOB basis as per terms and condition of the tender.

4. Indian agency commission in INR shown in Col. No. 15 of BoQ and VAT/GST in INR on
unit rates (for Global vender only) shown in Col. No. 16 of BoQ which are to be shown as
consolidated amount in Col. No. 54 of BoQ will be considered separate as Indian agency
commission in INR shown in Col. No. 15 + VAT/GST in INR on unit rates for Global vender
only.

5. Total in figure shown in BoQ will not be considered while preparing Comparative Statement
in place of this actual amount to be paid as VAT/GST in INR will be considered in
Comparative Statement.

6. The total amount in figures shown in Col. No. 55 of BOQ (Total amount in words) is to be
ignored as taxes are not inclusive in it.

7. The point No. 4 of BoQ may be read as -20 degree Celsius +2 degree Celsius in place of
-200 + 20 degree Celsius and point No. 5 & 6 may be read as 4 degree Celsius + 2_degree
Celsius in place of 40 degree Celsius + 20 degree Celsius.

8. As per Terms & condition of tender the firm has to make its own arrangement for storing the
material. However, the Bureau can provide the available space on rental basis on mutually
agreed Terms & Condition.

9. It is also clarified that there will be one single order to principal firm having annexure to
Indian agent for executing the services at site.

10. For any other clarification, AAO (Purchase) at NBPGR may be contacted at his email:

nbpgr.aaopurchase@icar.gov.in
=
(@] Q.N\AM

Administrative Officer




